

State of West Virginia Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1298405

Solicitation Description: 10-24-B288 Various Sizes of Rebar at D10

Proc Type: Agency Purchase Order

 Solicitation Closes
 Solicitation Response
 Version

 2023-10-31 14:30
 SR 0803 ESR1031230000002123
 1

VENDOR

000000182029

FORM TECH CONCRETE FORMS INC

Solicitation Number: ARFQ 0803 DOT2400000029

Total Bid: 32975.94999999999708961695432 Response Date: 2023-10-31 Response Time: 08:35:37

Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Amber J Heath 304-414-7105 amber.j.heath@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X

FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

 Date Printed:
 Oct 31, 2023
 Page: 1
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	#5 Rebar 84 pieces F501E	3504.000	0 LB	0.710000	2487.84

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 40' long each, straight

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	#5 Rebar 28 pieces F502E	847.00000) LB	0.710000	601.37

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 29' long each, straight

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	#5 Rebar 28 Pieces F503E	628.00000) LB	0.710000	445.88

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 21' 6" long each, straight

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	# 5 Rebar 568 Pieces F504E	3258.000	0 LB	0.710000	2313.18

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 5' 6" long each, straight

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	#7 Rebar 582 Pieces F711E	8922.0000) LB	0.710000	6334.62

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 7' 6" long each, Bent

Date Printed: Oct 31, 2023 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	#7 Rebar 6 Pieces F712E	36.00000	LB	0.710000	25.56

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 2' 11" long each, Bent

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	#4 Rebar 8 Pieces W401E	21.00000	LB	0.710000	14.91

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 4' long each, straight

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	#5 Rebar 156 Pieces W501E	5641.0000) LB	0.710000	4005.11

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 34' 8" long each, Straight

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	#5 Rebar 52 Pieces W502E	1519.000) LB	0.710000	1078.49

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 28' long each, straight

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	#5 Rebar 38 Pieces W503E	700.00000) LB	0.710000	497.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 17' 8" long each, straight

 Date Printed:
 Oct 31, 2023
 Page: 3
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	#5 Rebar 20 Pieces W504E	90.00000	LB	0.710000	63.90

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 4' 4" long each, straight

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	#5 Rebar 4 Pieces W505E	17.00000	LB	0.710000	12.07

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 4' Long each, straigth

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	#5 Rebar 14 Pieces W506E	139.00000) LB	0.710000	98.69

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 9' 6" long each, straight

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14	#5 Rebar 104 Pieces W507E	651.0000	00 LB	0.710000	462.21

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 12' 6" long each, straight

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15	#5 Rebar 294 Pieces W511E	3833.000	LB	0.710000	2721.43

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 12' 6" long each, straight

Date Printed: Oct 31, 2023 Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16	#7 Rebar 287 Pieces W711E	7333.00	000 LB	0.710000	5206.43

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 12' 6" long each, straight

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17	#4 Rebar 212 Pieces S401E	3682.000	0 LB	0.710000	2614.22

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 26' long each, straight

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
18	#4 Rebar 198 Pieces S402E	3571.0000) LB	0.710000	2535.41

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 27' long each, straight

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
19	#5 Rebar 318 Pieces S501E	1658.000	0 LB	0.710000	1177.18

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 5' long each, Straight

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
20	#4 Rebar 13 Pieces A401E	187.0000) LB	0.710000	132.77

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 21' 6" long each, straight

Date Printed: Oct 31, 2023 Page: 5 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
21	#4 Rebar 23 Pieces A402E	165.00000) LB	0.710000	117.15

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 10' 9" long each, Bent

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
22	#4 Rebar 6 Pieces P401E	22.00000	LB	0.710000	15.62

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 5' 6" long each, straight

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
23	#4 Rebar 7 Pieces P402E	21.00000	LB	0.710000	14.91

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 4' 6" long each, straight

 Date Printed:
 Oct 31, 2023
 Page: 6
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05



State of West Virginia Agency Request for Quote Highways

Proc Folder: 1298405

Doc Description: 10-24-B288 Various Sizes of Rebar at D10

Reason for Modification:

Proc Type:

Agency Purchase Order

 Date Issued
 Solicitation Closes
 Solicitation No
 Version

 2023-10-13
 2023-10-31
 14:30
 ARFQ 0803 DOT2400000029
 1

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BUDGET & PROCUREMENT DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

BLDG 5, RM A-317

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV 25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code: 000000182029

Vendor Name: FORMTECH CONCRETE FORMS, INC.

Address: 161

Street: INDUSTRIAL RD.

City: SAINT ALBANS

State: WV Country: USA Zip: 25177

Principal Contact: Gary Jividen

Vendor Contact Phone: (304)722-6804 Extension: 3502

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Amber J Heath 304-414-7105

amber.j.heath@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X Gary Jividen

FEIN# 38-3179533

DATE 10/31/23

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

 Date Printed:
 Oct 13, 2023
 Page 1
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-ARFQ-002 2020/05

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - BUDGET AND PROCUREMENT DIVISION - ONE TIME PURCHASE CONTRACT FOR VARIOUS SIZES OF REBAR AT D10 PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO DOTPROCUREMENTTECHQUES@WV.GOV PRIOR TO THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS.

********NOTICE******

WE DO NOT ACCEPT EMAIL BIDS

MUST USE ONE THE FOLLOWING TO SUBMIT A BID:

- * UPLOAD TO OASIS
- * HAND DELIVERY
- * MAIL IN HARD COPY
- * FAX TO 304-558-0047

MAKE SURE YOU DOWNLOAD ALL INFORMATION - THE COMPLETE SOLICITATION - PRICING PAGES - SIGN THE PAGES THAT NEED SIGNED

PLEASE NOTE THAT TO BE AWARDED THIS CONTRACT YOU WILL NEED TO BE REGISTERED WITH WV STATE PURCHASING DIVISION, AND COMPLIANT WITH SEVERAL AGENCIES SUCH AS THE WVSOS, TAX DEPARTMENT, WORKER'S COMPENSATION, AND UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN	
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN	
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON	WV
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	#5 Rebar 84 pieces F501E	3504.00000	LB		
	-			\$0.71	\$2,487.84

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 40' long each, straight

 Date Printed:
 Oct 13, 2023
 Page 2
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-ARFQ-002 2020/05

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWA	NYS	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN	
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN	
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON WV	
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	#5 Rebar 28 pieces F502E	847.00000	LB		
	·			\$0.71	\$601.37

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Grade 60, 29' long each, straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN	
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN	
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON	WV
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	#5 Rebar 28 Pieces F503E	628.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 445.88

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60 , 21' 6" long each, straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	S	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON WV
US		US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4	# 5 Rebar 568 Pieces F504E	3258.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$2,313.18

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Grade 60, 5' 6" long each, straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN	
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN	
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON	WV
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	#7 Rebar 582 Pieces F711E	8922.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 6,334.62

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 7' 6" long each, Bent

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	/S	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON WV
US		US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	#7 Rebar 6 Pieces F712E	36.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$25.56

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Grade 60, 2' 11" long each, Bent

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN	
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN	
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON	WV
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
7	#4 Rebar 8 Pieces W401E	21.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 14.91

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 4' long each, straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWA	NYS	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON WV
US		US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
8	#5 Rebar 156 Pieces W501E	5641.00000	LB		
				\$ 0.71	\$ 4,005.11

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Grade 60, 34' 8" long each, Straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN	
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN	
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON	WV
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
9	#5 Rebar 52 Pieces W502E	1519.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 1,078.49

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 28' long each, straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	S	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON WV
US		US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
10	#5 Rebar 38 Pieces W503E	700.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 497.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Grade 60, 17' 8" long each, straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN	
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN	
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON	WV
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
11	#5 Rebar 20 Pieces W504E	90.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 63.90

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 4' 4" long each, straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	/S	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON WV
US		US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
12	#5 Rebar 4 Pieces W505E	17.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 12.07

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Grade 60, 4' Long each, straigth

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN	
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN	
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON	WV
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
13	#5 Rebar 14 Pieces W506E	139.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 98.69

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 9' 6" long each, straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	S	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON WV
US		US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
14	#5 Rebar 104 Pieces W507E	651.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 462.21

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Grade 60, 12' 6" long each, straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN	
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN	
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON	WV
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
15	#5 Rebar 294 Pieces W511E	3833.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 2,721.43

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 12' 6" long each, straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	S	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON WV
US		US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
16	#7 Rebar 287 Pieces W711E	7333.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 5,206.43

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Grade 60, 12' 6" long each, straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN	
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN	
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON	WV
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
17	#4 Rebar 212 Pieces S401E	3682.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 2,614.22

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 26' long each, straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	S	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON WV
US		US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
18	#4 Rebar 198 Pieces S402E	3571.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 2,535.41

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Grade 60, 27' long each, straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN	
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN	
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON	WV
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
19	#5 Rebar 318 Pieces S501E	1658.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 1,177.18

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 5' long each, Straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	S	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON WV
US		US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
20	#4 Rebar 13 Pieces A401E	187.00000	LB		
				\$ 0.71	\$ 132.77

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Grade 60, 21' 6" long each, straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN	
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN	
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON	WV
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
21	#4 Rebar 23 Pieces A402E	165.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 117.15

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 10' 9" long each, Bent

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

DISTRICT TEN
270 HARDWOOD LN
270 HARDWOOD LN

PRINCETON WV PRINCETON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
22	#4 Rebar 6 Pieces P401E	22.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 15.62

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 5' 6" long each, straight

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWA	YS	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
DISTRICT TEN		DISTRICT TEN	
270 HARDWOOD LN		270 HARDWOOD LN	
PRINCETON	WV	PRINCETON	WV
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
23	#4 Rebar 7 Pieces P402E	21.00000	LB		
				\$0.71	\$ 14.91

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30103623				

Extended Description:

Grade 60, 4' 6" long each, straight

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

<u>Line</u>	<u>Event</u>	Event Date
1	TECHNICAL QUESTION DUE BY 10AM ET	2023-10-24

 Date Printed:
 Oct 13, 2023
 Page 13
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-ARFQ-002 2020/05

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 14
DOT240000029		10-24-B288 Various Sizes of Rebar at D10	

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

GARY JIVIDEN	AREA MANAGER
(Printed Name and Title)	C 1.22 1.11/2-
161 INDUSTRIAL Ka.,	SAINT HUBANS, WV 25171
(304) 772-6804	F-(304) 722-6808
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)	
a lividon a formtoch inc. co	om
(E-mail address)	

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; ; that this bid or offer was made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any entity submitting a bid or offer for the same material, supplies, equipment or services; that this bid or offer is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that this Contract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding, agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law; that I am authorized by the Vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on Vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the Vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

By signing below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the provisions of West Virginia Code § 5A-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract clauses that violate State law.

FORMTECH CONCRETE FORMS, WC
(Company)
Lay Jud
(Signature of Authorized Representative)
GARY JIVIDEN AREA MANAGER
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)
10/31/23
(Date)
(304) 722-6804 F-(304) 722-6808
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

Revised 8/24/2023

Exhibit A - Pricing Page FORMTECH

10-24-B288 One Time Purchase of Various Sizes of Rebar at D10

Item Number	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Mark	Description	Unit Cost	Total
1	3504.00	LBS	F501E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #5 (84 PIECES 40 FEET LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.71	\$2,487.84
2	847.00	LBS	F502E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #5 (28 PIECES, 29 FEET LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.71	\$601.37
3	628.00	LBS	F503E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #5 (28 PIECES, 21' 6" LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.71	\$445.88
4	3258.00	LBS	F504E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #5 (568 PIECES, 5' 6" LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.71	\$2,313.18
5	8922.00	LBS	F711E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #7 (582 PIECES, 7' 6" LONG EACH, BENT)	\$ 0.71	\$6,334.62
6	36.00	LBS	F712E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #7 (6 PIECES, 2' 11" LONG EACH, BENT)	\$ 0.71	\$25.56
7	21.00	LBS	W401E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #4 (8 PIECES, 4' LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.71	\$14.91
8	5641.00	LBS	W501E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #5 (156 PIECES, 34' 8" STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.71	\$4,005.11
9	1519.00	LBS	W502E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #5 (52 PIECES, 28' LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.71	\$1,078.49
10	700	LBS	W503E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #5 (38 PIECES, 17' 8" LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.71	\$497.00
11	90	LBS	W504E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #5 (20 PIECES, 4' 4" LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.71	\$63.90
12	17.00	LBS	W505E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #5 (4 PIECES, 4' LONG EACH, STRAIGHT	\$ 0.71	\$12.07
13	139.00	LBS	W506E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #5 (14 PIECES, 9' 6" LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.71	\$98.69

Exhibit A - Pricing Page

10-24-B288 One Time Purchase of Various Sizes of Rebar at D10

Item Number	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Mark	Description	Unit Cost	Total
14	651.00	LBS	W507E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #5 (104 PIECES, 6' LONG EACH, BENT)	\$ 0.7	1 \$ 462.21
15	3833.00	LBS	W511E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #5 (294 PIECES, 12' 6" LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.7	1 \$ 2,721.43
16	7333.00	LBS	W711E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #7 (287 PIECES, 12' 6" LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.7	1 \$ 5,206.43
17	3682.00	LBS	S401E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #4 (212 PIECES, 26' LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.7	1 \$ 2,614.22
18	3571.00	LBS	S402E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #4 (198 PIECES, 27' LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.7	1 \$ 2,535.41
19	1658.00	LBS	S501E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #5 (318, PIECES, 5' LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.7	1 \$ 1,177.18
20	187.00	LBS	A401E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #4 (13 PIECES, 21' 6" LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)		1 \$ 132.77
21	165.00	LBS	A402E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #4 (23 PIECES, 10' 9" LONG EACH, BENT)		1 \$ 117.15
22	22	LBS	P401E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #4 (6 PIECES, 5' 6" LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.7	1 \$ 15.62
23	21	LBS	P402E	REBAR BLACK GRADE 60 #4 (7 PIECES, 4' 6" LONG EACH, STRAIGHT)	\$ 0.7	1 \$ 14.91

Grand Total \$ 32,975.95